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Stephen George Fletcher

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode PR5 0JL

Date of birth January 1957
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

TATRA ROTALAC LIMITED
ROTALAC PLASTICS LIMITED
CORAL PRODUCTS (MOULDINGS)
LTD

INTERPACK LIMITED

CORAL PRODUCTS PLC

CORAL PRODUCTS PLC
WORTHINGTON GROUP PLC

JEROME GROUP PLC
HULME HOLMBERG LIMITED

HENRY MASON (SHIPLEY), LIMITED
WORTHINGTON DISTRIBUTION
LIMITED

MERRALL & MUSGRAVE LIMITED
AJWL 2004 LTD

B.S. DOLLAMORE LIMITED

JEROME GROUP PLC

N/A* - no information available

Stephen George Fletcher

Number

Number

04892910
08049075
07964239

04872594
02429784

02429784
00527186

00525766
01411855

00157488

01773171

00456039

00319947

01508201

00525766

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Page 1/4

901323399

901323399
11 Methuen Drive

Hoghton

Preston

Lancashire

British

App. Date

App. Date

09/07/2014
27/04/2012
24/02/2012

06/09/2011
25/10/2006

02/09/2002
01/09/2000

31/08/2000
31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

Res. Date

Res. Date

19/01/2017
19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017
01/09/2002

12/09/2002
01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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HIND PRIESTLEY LIMITED

V M THOMAS LIMITED

PRIZE PEACH LIMITED

GRANBY BELL LIMITED

WORTHINGTON FABRICS LIMITED

WORTHINGTON THREADS LIMITED

BLISSFUL HARMONY LIMITED

SOLINIA LIMITED

WORTHINGTON TEXTILES LIMITED

BOLINTEN LIMITED

HENDERSON HOLMES & REISS

LIMITED

QUALITY TEXTILE EXPORTS

LIMITED

H. ARMITAGE & CO. (ECCLESHILL)

LIMITED

GARDINER OF SELKIRK LIMITED

JEROME (1999) LIMITED

WORTHINGTON BUTTONS LIMITED

WILDTIME LIMITED

GFC PRODUCTS LIMITED

MERRALL SPINNING COMPANY

LIMITED
ILIA LIMITED

WORTHINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00295252

01431852

01335052

00750411

00566883

01734304

00074700

00473357

02044664

01646331

02339860

03172192

00456701

SC007472

01013729

02646464

01537550

02842926

00878281

02847989

01507662

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

31/08/2000

901323399

01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
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GEORGE PRIESTLEY & SONS
LIMITED

WORTHINGTON TRIMMINGS
LIMITED

NBC 2004 LTD

TASKREADY LIMITED

A. SINDALL LIMITED

WORTHINGTON DISTRIBUTION
LIMITED

GRANBY BELL LIMITED

ILIA LIMITED

HENDERSON HOLMES & REISS
LIMITED

BOLINTEN LIMITED
WORTHINGTON TRIMMINGS
LIMITED

WORTHINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED
B.S. DOLLAMORE LIMITED

AJWL 2004 LTD

WORTHINGTON THREADS LIMITED
WORTHINGTON BUTTONS LIMITED
WORTHINGTON GROUP PLC

V M THOMAS LIMITED

SOLINIA LIMITED

GFC PRODUCTS LIMITED
WILDTIME LIMITED

PRIZE PEACH LIMITED
WORTHINGTON TEXTILES LIMITED
BLISSFUL HARMONY LIMITED
HULME HOLMBERG LIMITED
HEMUS & PEARSON (ELECTRO
PLATING) LIMITED

BODYCOTE NOMINEES NO. 1
LIMITED

BODYCOTE K-TECH LIMITED
TAYLOR & HARTLEY FABRICS
LIMITED

JOYCE FABRICS OF LONDON
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00076521

01037864

00116561

02373598

00726673

01773171

00750411
02847989
02339860

01646331
01037864

01507662
01508201
00319947
01734304
02646464
00527186
01431852
00473357
02842926
01537550
01335052
02044664
00074700
01411855
01332502

02783947

02677293
00028319

00651104

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
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31/08/2000

31/08/2000

30/08/2000

30/08/2000

30/08/2000

01/05/2000

01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000

01/05/2000
01/05/2000

01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
20/12/1999

01/12/1999

22/03/1999
30/11/1998

16/06/1998

901323399

01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
01/09/2002 Company
Secretary
12/09/2002 Director
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002

Director
Director
Director

12/09/2002
12/09/2002

Director
Director

12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002
12/09/2002 Director
12/09/2002 Director
01/05/2000 Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

01/05/2000 Director

01/05/2000 Director
01/12/1999 Director

01/12/1999 Director
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MSL FINANCE LIMITED 00906734
LEONARD SHERATON (HOLDINGS) 00711337
LIMITED
TARLETON BOX COMPANY LIMITED 01423521
BODYCOTE THERMAL PROCESSING 01271392
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
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901323399

16/06/1998 01/12/1999 Director
16/06/1998 01/12/1999 Director

16/06/1998 01/12/1999 Director
16/06/1998 01/12/1999 Director



